04-11-2001

101659181

)ocket No.: 3325

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → →

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Assignment

Execution Date:___

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

Other

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Win-Long You

(Rev 6-93)

P08/REV02

R

☐ Merger

🗌 Yes 🔀 No

☐ Change of Name

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Delta Electronics, Inc.** Internal Address: Kuei San Industrial Zone Street Address: 31-1, SHien Pan Road Taoyuan Shien City: Taiwan R.O.C. State: _ ZIP: ___ B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ▼ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 March 9, 2001

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ____Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Street Address: 181 W. Madison-Suite 4600 ZIP: 60602 City: Chicago, _ State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Hannah Martin** Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 03/09/2001